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ATTORNEY AT LAW

/ \}7[/ )\O \/Of 32 BROADWAY, SUITE 114

NEW YORK NEW YORK 10004

= (212) 4254343
RUT QN FAX (212) 9687129
' \"] E-MAIL ERIC@ERICPALATNIKPC.COM

March 21, 2016

Via Certified Mail

Queens Community Board 2

43-22 50th Street,

Woodside, NY 11377

Chair: Patrick A. O'Brien

District Manager: Debra Markell Kleinert

Re: BSA Calendar No.: 2016-4148-BZ
68-03 Roosevelt Avenue
Queens, New York (the “Premises”)

Dear Chairperson and Members of the Board:

We represent the owner of the above Premises in an application before the Board of Standards
and Appeals (“BSA™). The application is filed pursuant to Section 72-21 of the Zoning
Resolution of the City of New York. The application was filed on March 18, 2016 and as per the
Rules of Procedure of the BSA, we hereby provide your Board with notification of the filing.

For your information, we enclose a copy of our application form, Department of Buildings
objection sheet, Statement of Facts, plans, photographs, relevant zoning map, affidavit of

ownership, and BSA zoning analysis for the application.

We look forward to meeting with your board to discuss this matter, and trust that you will

indicate your support of this application to the BSA.

Sincerely,

Encl.

cc: Board of Standards and Appeals
Hon. Jimmy Van Bramer, City Councilmember (By Certifie
Hon. Melinda Katz, Queens Borough President (By Certifig

Mr. Christopher Holme, Department of City Planning (B /Céthified Mail)
Ms. John Young, Department of City Planning (By Certi &d Mail)
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Board of Standards 646-500-6271 - Fax—z k: A%

and Appeals www.nyc.gov/bsa i T A\
b \ o D CEQR 0.
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Section A Eric Palatnik, P.C. Universal Church
P NAME OF APPLICANT OWNER OF RECORD
ppo'ffn"er 32 Broadway, Suite 114 68-03 Roosevelt Avenue
ADDRESS ADDRESS
New York NY 10016 Queens NY 11377
city STATE ZIP CcITY STATE ZIP
212 425-4343
AREA CODE TELEPHONE LESSEE /CONTRACT VENDEE
212 425-4343
AREA CODE FAX ADDRESS
eric@ericpalatnikpc.com
EMAIL CITY STATE zIP
Section B 68-03 Roosevelt Avenue 11377
STREET ADDRESS (INCLUDE ANY A/K/A) ZIP CODE
DS:‘;‘e Fronting 69th Street between 38 Avenue and Roosevelt avenue
Hin DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY BY EOUNDING OR CROSS STREETS
1223 1 Queens 402 N/A
BLOCK LOT{(S) BOROUGH COMMUNITY DISTRICT LANDMARK/HISTORIC DISTRICT
Hon. Jimmy Van Bramer R5D/R6 ' 9d
CITY COUNCIL MEMBER ZONING DISTRICT ZONING MAP NUMBER
(include special district. if any)
Section C | BSA AUTHORIZING SECTION(S) /221 for VARIANCE [ SPECIAL PERMIT (Including 11-41)
o, Section(s) of the Zoning Resolution to be varied ZR 23-523/ 23-631/ 24-521/ ZR 24-36/ 24-672/ 24-651
Deprarauilcing i - : March 4, 2016 ' = 4458806
Decision | DOB Decision (Objection/ Denial) date: March &, Acting on Application No:
. (LEGALIZATION [ yes OINO O INPART)
Section D
This application is filed on behalf of the Universal Church (the “Church”), a 501(c)(3) religious based, not-for-profit organization. The
Description application is filed pursuant to Section 72-21 of the Zoning Resolution of the City of New York, as amended, (hereinafter the
“Resolution"), for the following variations of the underlying R5D and R6/C1-4 zoning districts (the Premises is located on a split zoning
lot): Total building height and sky exposure plane (ZR 23-523/ 23-631/ 24-521); Rear Yard (ZR 24-36); Windows (24-672/ 24-651)
Section E | If “YES" to any of the below questions, please explain in the STATEMENT OF FACTS ‘ YES NO
BSA History 1. Has the premises been the subject of any previous BSA applicalion(s)? ...........c.ccooviiiiiiviiiiiiiiiian. |:|
and )
Relatad Actions PRIOR BSA APPLICATION NO(S);
2. Are there any applications concerning the premises pending before any other government agency?.... [__]
3. Is the property the subject of any court action?................ A R S AR SR T B S SRR S :]
Section F | HEREBY AFFIRM THAT BASED ON INFORMAT/ N AND BELIEF, THE ABOVE STATEMENTS AND THE STATEMENTS
section B | coNTAINED IN THE PA PERSy"’”/
Signature SWORN TO ME %é P{O, s %‘{_Qﬁf ( oﬂ"

250 Broadway, 29th Floor -\ ZONING (BZ) CALENDAR

New York, NY 10007 e “:v ﬁ& Application Form
212-386-0009 - Phone .\ ™
BSA\APPL[CATION NO.

S Notery Public, State of New York
0. 01GOB097433
QlGhﬁ d in Kings County
Attorney / y Bommission Exnires 08/18/2010
NOTARY PUBLIC
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Page ber _- of BIS Document No.
I 1 ILocatlon and Job Information Required for all applications. 1
House No(s) 68-03 Street Name ROOSEVELT AVENUE
Borough QUEENS Block 1223 Lot 1 BIN4458806 C8 No.402

I ZIRevislons to Plans/Drawings Required wh ipdating plans. Al revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3. I

Submissian is part of 2 Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes PW1 required I Ne Indicate all aclions for this submission:
Original/Nev/ [Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding Original/New/ |Sup ding .. |Ofig / |Supersedin

Action |0 Bage 1D [Page 1D |07 [Omit Page 1D [Paga 1D |21 |Omit Page 1D [Page 1D - |A¥9P |Omi Page 1D [Page 1D~

Is this section continued on additiona) Al1 forms? (" Yes {JNo

For "Action® use *N” for new page, "S* for suparseding page, “O* for omitting page.

[ 3 I Additlonat Information Required for all spplications.

ZR 24:5é3 1 ZR 23-631 / ZR 24-521: A building height of 40 feet maximum and compliance with sky exposure planes
is required in the RSD porticn of the zoning lot. A variance request is being made to allow the building height of 79
feet and a waiver of the sky exposure plane requirements in the R5D portion of the zoning lot.

F of any and s pun by a fine of i orbdeth. itis Nzmo (pleadR prind
unigwiul to give 1o a city Myno of for o city employco to sccept, any benefit, momwyeromnmn MOT”U S\ RN
cither as o gratuily for property p g the job of in for special Viotstion is - ¥

by Imprisonment or finc of both, { undersiand that If | am found after Raaring to have knowingly of Signatre "

t mada afaise or 1o have or nag falmed or eilowsd to ba lalsified eny .
signed report or jon of 3 victation regquired .

under the sdmm-muamol agency, | bobamdmmmmnw or " Rt
dommm Department, o daenemey P.E./RA. Seal (2ppiy-sae, then sqn.and
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Page number of BIS Document No.
| 1 ILocatlon and Job Information Required for all applications I
House No(s) 68-03 Street Name ROOSEVELT AVENUE
Borough QUEENS Block 1223 Lot 1 BIN4458808 CB No.402
| 2| Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whensver updating plans. All revisions for each page must ba clearly described in section 3. ]
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ yes PW1 required O Ne Indicate all actions for this submission:
. _ |Original/New! |Superseding | , . |OriginaliNew/ |Superseding | , . |OriginaliNew/ |Superseding |, . |Original/New/ |Superseding |
Action |5 it Page 10 [Page 10 | ©'°" |Omit Page 1D |Page 10 |"*™°" |Omit Page 1D |Page 1D |*“"°" |Omit Page ID |Page 1D |

1

| ’ \

For*Action” use “N" for new page, *S” for superseding page, “0" for omitting page. I3 lhis saction continued on additicnal Al1 forms? [ Yes [JNo

I 3 | Additional Information Required for all applications. |

ZR 24-36: A rear yard of 30 feet is required in the R5D interior portion of the lot. A variance request is being made for
a 10 feet rear yard in lieu of the 30 feet requirement.

by & fine or impriscament, or bath, It is

Falsification of any isami andis p
unlawtul to give to a dty employee, of for a city employee ta accepl, any banefit, manatary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for propery performing the jeb or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is

punishable by imprisonment of fine of botn. | understand thatil | am found after hearing to hava knowingly or “g K oy ]

negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently faisified or allowed to be falsified any analuE AL o < / Date
certificate, form, signed , ap report or ion of the of a violation required ¢ sz , fé
undar the provisions of this code or of a rule cf any agency, | may be barred from filing further i or - = ¥

documents with the Department. P.E./RA.Seal (apply-seal, then sqn ardate over seaf
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BIS Oocument No.

Page b of
| 1]Location and Job tnformation Required for ail appications I
House No(s) 68-03 Street Name ROOSEVELT AVENUE
Borough QUEENS Block 1223 tot 1 BIN4458806 C8 No.402

I Z[Revis!ons to Plans/Drawings Required wh r updaling plans. All revisions for each page must be clesrly described in section 3. j

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? O Yes PW1 raquired O No Indi all actions for this submi
Originat/New/ {Superseding Original/New/ | Sup: ] . |Original/h Superseding Original/New/ | Supersedi

Ation | 5rrit Page ID [Page 1D |7 |omit Page 1D [Page 1D | <" |Omit Page ID Page 10 - |A<°" |omit Page ID [Page D

!
b

I8 this section continued on additional Alf forms? [~ Yos {TJNo

For "Action* use "N’ for new page, °S" fer superseding page, “O" for omitting page.

| 3] Additional Information Required for ail appiications. ]

ZR24-672 | ZR24-651: Required windows must be set back 20 feet from property line.

A varignce request is being made to allow requized windows to be 10 feet from the R5D rear property fine.

i andis by a fine or or both. itis
m\w o givo tn adty mployeo or kn' acy cmplom to mpl any beneflt, monatary or ohsrwise,
cithar as & gratuity for propedy the job orin or special Violation is
punishabie by imprisonment or fing of both. Iummummlllummndmmamu have knowingly or
mado a false of to have falsifiad or 2liowed (o be faisificd any
3 foem, : ponu i of G of @ violation required R
under the s of this code or of a rule o 1 may bo bsrred from further [ S ———
mmmm Depanment. oy gency. Y fang PE./JRA Sesl (an»ml lhon wgn Md:h over scaf)




